REV. 1.1, JUL. 21, 2009
1
P/N: PM1471
MX25L2005C
MX25L2005C
DATASHEET
2
P/N: PM1271 REV. 1.1, JUL. 21, 2009

P/N: PM1271 REV. 1.1, JUL. 21, 2009
MX25L2005C
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. CLOCK
(MHz)
OPERATING
CURRENT
MAX. (mA)
STANDBY
CURRENT
MAX. (uA)
TEMPERATURE PACKAGE Remark
MX25L2005CMI-12G 85 12 10 -40~85°C 8-SOP
(150mil) Pb-free
MX25L2005CZNI-12G 85 12 10 -40~85°C 8-WSON Pb-free
37
P/N: PM1271 REV. 1.1, JUL. 21, 2009
MX25L2005C
PART NAME DESCRIPTION
MX 25 L 12M I G
OPTION:
G: Pb-free
SPEED:
12: 85MHz
TEMPERATURE RANGE:
I: Industrial (-40°C to 85°C)
PACKAGE:
M: 150mil 8-SOP
ZN: WSON 8L (6x5x0.8mm)
DENSITY & MODE:
2005C: 2Mb
TYPE:
L: 3V
DEVICE:
25: Serial Flash
2005C
38
P/N: PM1271 REV. 1.1, JUL. 21, 2009
MX25L2005C
PACKAGE INFORMATION
39
P/N: PM1271 REV. 1.1, JUL. 21, 2009
MX25L2005C
40
P/N: PM1271 REV. 1.1, JUL. 21, 2009
MX25L2005C
REVISION HISTORY
Revision No. Description Page Date
1.0 1. Removed "Low Vcc write inhibit" function P6,18,23,33 MAR/23/2009
 2. Modified max sector erase time from 120ms to 260ms P2,22,35
 3. Modified tCH & tCL timing P22
 4. Removed "Advanced Information"  P2
1.1 1. Added "Low Vcc write inhibit" voltage (VWI) parameter P21 JUL/21/2009
 2. Removed the loading description on fSCLK P22
 3. Removed Sector Erase maximum timing P2,22,35
MX25L2005C
41
MACRONIX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.
Macronix Offices : Taiwan
 Headquarters, FAB2